

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maha. Public Sevice Commission Thr. ChairmarRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Siddharth S. Ingle a/w Ms. Mayuri Karekar for Petitioner
Mrs. N. M. Mehra, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANTOSH
GOVINDRAO CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ**

DATE : 7th December, 2022

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)