

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

1. Neha Ulhas Pathak ... Petitioner
& Ors.

Versus

1. Maharashtra Public Service Commission
through the Chairman/Secretary & 3 Ors. ... Respondents

* * * * *

Mr.Siddharth Sonaji Ingle a/w. Ms.Mayuri Kavekar, Advocate for
petitioner.

Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2023.

PC:

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Mr.Rajpurohit, learned AGP waives service on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 to 3. Reply be filed within a period of six weeks.
3. Stand over to 21st February 2023.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]