

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022**

Neha Ulhas Pathak & ors. .. Petitioners.  
Vs.  
Maharashtra Public Service Commissioner & ors.. .. Respondents.

Mr. Siddharth S. Ingle a/w. Ms. Mayuri Karekar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for State.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
KAMAL KHATA, J.J.**

**DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY, 2023.**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Ingle, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to remove office objections.
2. List for consideration on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

**[ KAMAL KHATA, J. ]**

**[ DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J. ]**