

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6746 OF 2023

Santosh Bhupal Kagawade And  
Ors

... Petitioners.

V/S.

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law  
And Judiciary Dept. And Ors

... Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7106 OF 2023

Jostna Pravin Pawar And Ors

... Petitioners.

V/S.

State Of Maharashtra Thr  
Secretary And Ors

... Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6736 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6911 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8421 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6994 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7047 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7048 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7046 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

.....

- Mr.Nikhil Patil a/w. Mr.Gajanan Shinde & Ms.Ekta Mistry for the Petitioner in WP 6746/23 & WP/6911/23.
- Mr.Prasad Avhad for Peitioners in WP/7047/2023.
- Mr.Anirudh Rote i/b.Siddharth Ingle for Petitioners in WP/14907/22.
- Mr.Vijendra Mishra for Petitioner in WP/6994/23.
- Mr.Aniesh S.Jadhav i/b.Nikhil V.Adkine for Petitioners in WP/7046/23.
- Dr.Uday P. Wangikar i/b.Sumit S.Kate for Petitioners in WP/7106/23, & WP/6736/23.
- Mr.K.S.Thorat, AGP for State in All Petitions.
- Mr.Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.3 in all Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 12 September 2023.**

**P.C. :**

Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us  
(Mr.Nitin Jamdar, J) is a Member.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)