

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6911 OF 2023

Neha Ravishankar Dave ..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
through the Secretary,
Law and Judiciary Dept. & Anr. ..Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6736 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6746 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8421 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6994 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7047 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7048 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7046 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7045 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7106 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

Mr. Gajanan Shinde a/w. Ms. Rohini Kadam and Ms. Ekta Mistry for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w. Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for the
Respondent (State).

Mr. Siddharth Shitole i/b. Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent (MPSC).

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. In the first line of paragraph 2 of the order dated 12th February 2024, Writ Petition No.6764 of 2023 shall be placed by the words and figures “Writ Petition No.6746 of 2023”.
3. The correction be carried out accordingly and the corrected order be made available to the parties.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)