

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6736 OF 2023

Mrs. Rohini Prabhakar Kamble And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Law And...RESPONDENT
Judiciary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7047 OF 2023

Nikita Dipakrao More And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Law And Judiciary Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6911 OF 2023

Neha Ravishankar DavePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Law And Judiciary Dept. And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7106 OF 2023

Jostna Pravin Pawar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023

Mrs. Varsha Saudagar Jagtap And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And JudiciaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8421 OF 2023

Sudarshan S/o Subhash ShindePETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary Law.RESPONDENT
And Judiciary And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2023

Babita Usha KesharwaniPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Law And Judiciary Dept. Of Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Maha. Public Sevice Commission Thr. ChairmaRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6746 OF 2023

Snatosh Bhupal Kagawade And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And JudiciaryRESPONDENT
Dept. And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7046 OF 2023

Akansha Vitthal WalkePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And JudiciaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7048 OF 2023

Maruti Prashram Bagadi And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Gajanan D. Shinde for Petitioner in WP Nos. 6746/2023
and 6911/2023,
Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Mr. Sumit S. Kale for Petitioner in
WP Nos. 6736/2023, 7045/2023 and 7106/2023,
Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for Respondent-MPSC,
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.3 High Court (in all
WPs),
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. Kavita N. Solunke,
AGP for Respondent-State,

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ
DATE : 22nd February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)