

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6746 OF 2023

Santosh Bhupal Kagawade & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8421 OF 2023**

Sudarshan S/o Subhash Shinde .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6994 OF 2023**

Babita Usha Kesharwani alias
Babita Ramkhilavan Kesharwani .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022**

Neha Ulhas Pathak & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023**

Ms. Tejaswini Gajanan Jaybhaye .. Applicant
Vs.
Neha Ulhas Pathak & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddarth Shitole, Advocate for the
Respondent-MPSC (in all petitions).

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for Respondent-High Court.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 8th APRIL 2024.

PC. :

1. None for the petitioners. Pursuant to the order dated 22nd March 2024, the Maharashtra Public Service Commission has declared the results of the petitioners. Except for Petitioner No.2, none of the other petitioners have qualified in the said examination.

2. The learned counsel for` Maharashtra Public Service Commission submits that in view of the judgment of this Court in (*Sagar Satish Patil Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.*) Writ Petition No.356 of 2022 decided on 19/01/2024, no relief can be granted to the petitioners.

3. Since the learned counsel for the petitioners is not present, list under the caption of "Directions" on 23/04/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]