



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak & Ors.

..Petitioners

Vs.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

Mr. Sumit Kate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Siddarth Shitole for Respondent No.1-
MPSC.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w. Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for
Respondent No.2-State.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.4-High Court.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2024.

PC.:

. The time to carry out amendment in terms of the order dated
12th June 2023 is extended by period of two week's from today.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)