



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6746 OF 2023**

Santosh Bhupal Kagawade and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through the
Secretary Law and Judiciary Dept. and others ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Neha Ulhas Pathak ... Petitioner

vs.

Maharashtra Public Service Commission & ors. ... respondents

.....

Adv. Nikhil Patil a/w. Adv. Gajanan D. Shinde & Ms. Rohini B. Kadam for
petitioners in WP/6746/2023.

Adv. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w. Adv. Siddharth Shitole for respondent -
MPSC in all petitions.

Addl.GP N. C. Walimbe a/w. AGP Kavita N. Solunke for State.

Adv. Rahul Nerlekar for respondent no.3 – High Court (All).

.....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATED : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the copy of the
amended writ petitions on learned counsel appearing for the
respondents.

2. Put up for further consideration on 11 July 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]