



**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**PC. :**

1. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that some of the connected Writ Petitions have not been listed. They are permitted to furnish list of all similar Writ Petitions for being clubbed together for further hearing.

2. Our attention is invited to order dated 23.02.2024 by which the Maharashtra Public Service Commission (for short 'MPSC') was permitted to declare the results of the preliminary examination held, while undertaking the recruitment to the post of "Civil Judge Junior Division and the Judicial Magistrate First Class". A similar request is made on behalf of the MPSC and leave is sought to declare the results of the examination that was held on 24.08.2024. Accordingly, leave is granted to the MPSC to declare the aforesaid results which would be subject to further orders in these writ petitions.

3. List under the caption 'for Directions' on 04.02.2025.

4. Writ Petition Nos. 16782/2023, 11887/2023, 13447/2023, 16783/2023 and 16785/2023, raising similar issues, shall be clubbed together and placed with these Writ Petitions on the next date.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**