

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7047 OF 2023
WRIT PETITION NO.6994 OF 2023
WRIT PETITION NO.7045 OF 2023
WRIT PETITION NO.11887 OF 2023**

Nikita Dipakrao More and Ors. .. Petitioners
Babita Usha Kesharwani @ Babita Ramkhilaran Kesharwani .. Petitioner
Varsha Saudagar Jagtap and Ors. .. Petitioners
Aishwarya Chandrakant Yadav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Law and Judiciary Department and Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.14907 OF 2022

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10138 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7889 OF 2023

Neha Ulhas Pathak and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service Commission and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Prasad Avhad with Mr. Devesh Suralkar, Advocates for the Petitioners in WP 7047/2023.

Mr. Sumit Kate with Mr. Dilip Pandharpatte, Advocates for the Petitioner/s in WP 7045/2023 WP 11887/2023 and WP 14907/2022.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra with Ms. Babita Kesharwani, Advocates for the Petitioner in WP 6994/2023.

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, Advocate, i/by J. Shekhar & Associates, for the Respondent-MPSC in WP 11887/2023.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Mr. Siddharth Shitole, Advocates for the Respondent-MPSC in WP 7047/2023, WP 6994/2023, WP 7045/2023 and WP 14907/2022.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 13TH MARCH 2025.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Maharashtra Public Service Commission, on instructions, submit that the petitioners who have applied pursuant to the advertisements issued in the years 2022 and 2023 would be interviewed.
2. In view of the aforesaid, it is open for the petitioners to be accordingly interviewed while participating in the process.
3. Stand over to 3rd April 2025 for further consideration.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]