

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maha. Public Sevice Commission Thr. ChairmanRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2023

Babita Usha KesharwaniPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Law And Judiciary Dept. Of Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023

Mrs. Varsha Saudagar Jagtap And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And JudiciaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Sumit Kate with Mr. Dilip Pandharpatte for the Petitioner/s
in WP 7045/2023 WP 11887/2023 and WP 14907/2022.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra with Ms. Babita Kesharwani for the
Petitioner in WP 6994/2023.

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the State Respondent

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with

Mr Siddharth Shitole for the Respondent-MPSC in

