

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7047 OF 2023

Nikita Dipakrao More And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

Mr. Prasad Avhad, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/7047/2023.
Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar along with Mr. Sumit Kate, Advocates for the
Petitioners in WP/7045/2023 & WP/14907/2022.
Mr. Vijendra Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/6994/2023.
Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the
Respondent/State.
Mr. Ashotosh Kulkarni with Mr. Siddharth Shitole, Advocates for the
Respondent-MPSC in WP/7047/2023, WP/6994/2023, WP/7045/2023.
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for the Respondent No.4/High Court.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. List this Writ Petition under caption “for Directions” on
30.04.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)