

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2023**

Babita Usha Kesharwani ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023**

Mrs.Varsha Saudagar Jagtap and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10138 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7889 OF 2023**

Neha Ulhas Pathak and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission and ors..... Respondents

Mr.Piyush Pande, for Petitioner in WP/16783/2023 & WP/16781/2023.

Mr. Sumit Kate i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Petitioners in WP/7045/2023 & WP/14907/2022.

Mr. Siddharth Shitole i/b Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, for the Respondent-MPSC in all the petitions.

Smt. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Prasad Avhad, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/7047/2023.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra a/w Ms. Babita Keshwarwani, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/6994/2023.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for the Respondent No.4/High Court.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 30/06/2025 along with Writ Petition No. 6699/2025, Writ Petition No. 7047 of 2023, Writ Petition No. 16783 of 2023 & Writ Petition No. 16781 of 2023.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)