

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16784 OF 2023

Hitesh S/o Mahadev Gwalani ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2023

Babita Usha Kesharwani ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7047 OF 2023

Mrs. Varsha Saudagar Jagtap & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023

Nikita Dipakrao More & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2025

Sontakke Moreshwar Avichandra ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11887 OF 2023

Aishwarya Chandrakant Yadav ... Petitioner
Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7889 OF 2023

Neha Ulhas Pathak & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16781 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12254 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16783 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 9908 OF 2025

Suruchee D/o Madhusudhansingh Chouhan ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Prasad Avhad for the Petitioner in WP 7047/23.
Mr. Vijendra Mishra a/w. Mr. Shakil Ahmed for the Petitioner in WP 6994/23.
Mr. Sumit Kate for the Petitioner in WP 14907/22, 11887/23 and 6699/25.
Mr. Piyush Pande (through VC) for the Petitioner in WP 16781/23 and 16783/23.
Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/b J. Shekhar Associates for Respondent-MPSC in WP 6699/25, 16781/23 and 11887/23.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni (through VC) for Respondent No.2-MPSC.
Mr. Rahul nerlekar a/w. Mr. Saket Tare for Respondent No.4.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl GP a/w. Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : **11th JULY, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. List all the petitions on **01.08.2025** except Writ Petition No. 6699/2025.

Writ Petition No. 6699/2025

2. List this petition on **15.07.2025**.

3. We make it clear that it is open for the respondents to consider the eligibility of the petitioner as well and take further steps in the matter. The same shall be subject to outcome of this petition.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)