

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maha. Public Sevice Commission Thr. ChairmanRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2023

Mrs. Varsha Saudagar Jagtap And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Law And JudiciaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7889 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 14907 OF 2022

Ms. Tejaswini Gajanan JaybhayePETITIONER

V/S

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10138 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 14907 OF 2022

Neha Ulhas Pathak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Maha. Public Sevice Commission Thr. ChairmarRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Vijendra Mishra i/b Ms. Babita Kesharwani for Petitioner
Ms. Nishi Singhvi for Petition in WP/7404/2023
Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for State Respondent No. 2 and 3
Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for
Respondent No. 4
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for MPSC

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : **3rd September, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/09/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)